CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, STATE OF MINNESOTA:

I, Dewey I. Sullivan, Clerk of the Village of Sartell, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the question of a separate election and assessment district for the Village of Sartell, separating same from the Township of Le Sauk, was duly submitted to the voters of the Village of Sartell at a General Election held on the 7th day of December, 1965, and that the result of said election was 124 votes cast in favor thereof and ______votes cast against same.

Witness my hand and official seal this 3 day of December, 1965.

Clerk of Village of Sartell, Minnesota

(Seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA #17966
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

DEC 29 1965

Jaciph of Clouder Secretary of State